PRIVATE SCHOOLS

RANKED BY ENROLLMENT

TOTAL
ENROLLMENT FACULTY  TYPE OF SCHOOL

TOTAL

SCHOOL TUITION DIRECTOR ENDOWMENT  YEAR FOUNDED

11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE INSTITUTE OF
MASSACHUSETTS

25 New South St., Northampton, MA 01060
(413) 586-7569; www.ili.edu

THE LOOMIS CHAFFEE SCHOOL
4 Batchelder Road, Windsor, CT 06095
(860) 687-6000; www.loomischaffee.org

NORTHFIELD MOUNT HERMON SCHOOL
One Lamplighter Way, Gill, MA 01354
(413) 498-3227; www.nmhschool.org

DEERFIELD ACADEMY
7 Boyden Lane, Deerfield, MA 01342
(413) 772-0241; www.deerfield.edu

THE WILLISTON NORTHAMPTON SCHOOL
19 Payson Ave., Easthampton, MA 01027
(413) 529-3000; www.williston.com

WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY
423 Main St., Wilbraham, MA 01095
(413) 596-6811; www.wma.us

SUFFIELD ACADEMY
185 North Main St., Suffield, CT 06078
(860) 386-4400; www.suffieldacademy.org

AVON OLD FARMS SCHOOL
500 Old Farms Road, Avon, CT 06001
(860) 404-4100; www.avonoldfarms.com

BERKSHIRE SCHOOL
245 North Undermountain Road, Sheffield, MA 01257
(413) 229-1247; www.berkshireschool.org

ST. MARY'S ELEMENTARY / HIGH SCHOOL
27-35 Bartlett St., Westfield, MA 01085
(413) 568-2388; (413) 568-5692; www.stmsaints.org

PIONEER VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
965 Plumtree Road, Springfield, MA 01119
(413) 782-8031; www.pvcama.org

POPE FRANCIS PREPARATORY SCHOOL
134 Springfield St., Chicopee, MA 01013
(413) 331-2480; www.popefrancishigh.org

THE MACDUFFIE SCHOOL
66 School St., Granby, MA 01033
(413) 255-0000; www.macduffie.org

HARTSBROOK SCHOOL
193 Bay Road, Hadley, MA 01035
(413) 586-1908; www.hartsbrook.org

THE BEMENT SCHOOL
94 0ld Main St., Deerfield, MA 01342
(413) 774-7061; www.bement.org

MISS HALL'S SCHOOL
492 Holmes Road, Pittsfield, MA 01202
(413) 443-6401; www.misshalls.org

BLESSED SACRAMENT SCHOOL
21 Westfield Road, Holyoke, MA
(413) 536-2236; www.blessedsacramentholyoke.org

ST. MARY'S ACADEMY
56 Hopkins Place, Longmeadow, MA 01106
(413) 567-0907; www.stmaryslongmeadow.org

STONELEIGH-BURNHAM SCHOOL
574 Bernardston Road, Greenfield, MA 01301
(413) 774-2711; www.shschool.org

AMHERST MONTESSORI SCHOOL
27 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002
(413) 253-3101; www.amherstmontessori.org

THE COMMON SCHOOL
521 South Pleasant St., Amherst, MA 01004
(413) 256-8989; www.commonschool.org

MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF NORTHAMPTON
51 Bates St., Northampton, MA 01060
(413) 586-4538; www.northamptonmontessori.org

PIONEER VALLEY MONTESSORI SCHOOL
1524 Parker St., Springfield, MA 01129
(413) 782-3108; www.pvms.org

ACADEMY HILL SCHOOL
1190 Liberty St., Springfield, MA 01104
(413) 788-0300; www.academyhill.org

THE ACADEMY AT CHARLEMONT
1359 Route 2, Charlemont, MA 01339
(413) 339-4912; www.charlemont.org

LANDER-GRINSPOON ACADEMY
257 Prospect St., Northampton, MA 01060
(413) 584-6622; www.landergrinspoon.org 59

LIGHTHOUSE HOLYOKE
208 Race St., Holyoke, MA 01040
(413) 420-8299; www.lighthouseteens.org

BARD ACADEMY AT SIMON'S ROCK
84 Alford St., Great Barrington, MA 01230
(413) 644-4400; www.simons-rock.edu/academy

700

662

655

651

535

425

41

400

400

400

345

335

292

246

210

210

205

200

152

125

120

120

98

95

87

60

45

42

25

160

102

125

70

66

84

65

88

45

38

58

42

58

40

42

30

26

34

30

18

23

25

18

21

17

15

44

Private, not-for-profit
language school

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 7-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 6-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Boys
Grades 9-12 and
Post-graduate

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-12

Catholic
Grades K-12

Pre-K to Grade 12

Grades 9-12

Coed College prep boarding
and day school for grades

6-12

Waldorf School
Nursery to Grade 12

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades K-9

Boarding/Day/Girls
Grades 9-12

Catholic
Preschool to Grade 8

Pre-K to Grade 8

Boarding/Day/Girls
Grades 7-12 and
Post-graduate

Montessori Education
3 months-12 years

Independent Nursery and
Elementary
Ages 3-12

Montessori day school
18 months to grade 8

Toddler to Grade 6
Independent
Grades Pre K-8

Independent/Day/Co-ed
Grades 7-12 and
Post-graduate

Grades K-6

Independent/Personalized

Grades 7-12

Boarding/Day/Co-ed
Grades 9-10

Dependent on program

Boarding: $55,800
Day: $42,340

Boarding/International: $63,500
Day: $42,900

Boarding: $61,840
Day: $44,735

Boarding: $55,300
Day (Upper): $37,500
Day (Middle): $30,400

Boarding: $58,200
Day (Upper): $39,300
Day (Grades 6-8): $21,000

Boarding: $52,300
Day: $35,980

Boarding: $61,250
Day: $46,500

Boarding: $62,200
Day: $49,400

Early childhood: $5,900
Grades K-8: $4,950
Grades 9-12: $8,200

International: $16,900

Kindergarten: $9,775
Grades 1-5: $10,500
Grades 6-8: $12,200
Grades 9-12: $13,850

Day: $9,900
International: $19,900

Boarding, Grades 6-12: $53,850
Day, Grades 6-8: $23,550
Day, Grades 9-12: $28,825
Home Stay: $52,025

Ages 3-6: $8,342-$16,197
Grades 1-8: $16,841-$17,383
High School: $21,195-$22,163

5-day Boarding: $50,160
7-day boarding: $60,445
Day, Kindergarten: $17,350
Day, Grades 3-5: $20,185
Day, Grades 6-9: $25,860

Boarding: $58,850
Day: $35,665

Preschool: $2,020-$4,800
Grades K-8: $3,300

PreK (full day): $3,200 and up
Kindergarten: $4,975
Grades 1-5: $4,350
Grades 6-8: $4,575

Boarding: $59,939
Day: $35,096
International: $59,939

Infant/Toddler: $10,140-$19,600
Preschool/KG: $13,430 (half day),
$16,260 (full day)

Grades 1-6: $16,660

Pre-K and KG: $11,655
Elementary: $16,995

Toddler: $10,040-$20,830
Preschool/Kindergarten: $13,690-
$17,550
Elementary: $18,075
Middle School: $20,640

Toddler: $4,750-$13,950
Pre-K: $7,200
Kindergarten: $9,950
Grades 1-6: $11,550

Pre-K (3-4 years old): $11,250
Kindergarten: $13,700
Grades 1-5: $15,450
Grades 6-8: $15,750

$23,500

$15,600 (maximum effective
tuition: $11,600)

$10,555

Boarding: $51,550
Day: $38,630

Caroline Gear

Sheila Culbert

Charles Tierney

Margarita
0'Byrne Curtis

Robert Hill 11l

Brian Easler

Charles Cahn IlI

Kenneth LaRocque

Pieter Mulder

Nichole Nietsche

Timothy Duff

W. Paul Harrington

Steven Griffin

Louise Spear

Christopher
Wilson

Julia Heaton

Anne O'Connor

Joan MacDonald

Stephanie Luebbers

Shelley Poreda

Christine Lindeman

Mark Dansereau

Margaret Bagge

Melissa Earls

Neale Gay
John Schatz
Nora Bates Zale

Ellen Frank
Deborah Bromberg
Seltzer

Catherine Gobron

lan Bickford

N/A

$197 million

$136 million

$502 million

$44 million

$10 million

$39 million

$36.5 million

$136 million

N/A

Under $1 million

N/A

N/A

N/A

$7.5 million

$20 million

N/A

N/A

$2 million

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$140,000

$1.1 million

N/A

N/A

$7.7 million

1984

1874

1879

1797

1841

1804

1833

1927

1906

1898

1972

2016

1890

1981

1925

1898

1923

1967

1869

1970

1967

1976

1963

1986

1981

1996

2015

2015



http://www.ili.edu
http://www.loomischaffee.org
http://www.nmhschool.org
http://www.deerfield.edu
http://www.williston.com
http://www.wma.us
http://www.suffieldacademy.org
http://www.avonoldfarms.com
http://www.berkshireschool.org
http://www.stmsaints.org
http://www.pvcama.org
http://www.popefrancishigh.org
http://www.macduffie.org
http://www.hartsbrook.org
http://www.bement.org
http://www.misshalls.org
http://www.blessedsacramentholyoke.org
http://www.stmaryslongmeadow.org
http://www.sbschool.org
http://www.amherstmontessori.org
http://www.commonschool.org
http://www.northamptonmontessori.org
http://www.pvms.org
http://www.academyhill.org
http://www.charlemont.org
http://www.landergrinspoon.org
http://www.lighthouseteens.org
http://www.simons-rock.edu/academy

