PRIVATE SCHOOLS RANKED BY ENROLLMENT

	SCHOOL	TOTAL ENROLLMENT	total Faculty	TYPE OF SCHOOL	TUITION	DIRECTOR	ENDOWMENT	YEAR FOUNDED
1	INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE INSTITUTE OF MASSACHUSETTS 25 New South St., Northampton, MA 01060 (413) 586-7569; www.ili.edu	700	25	Private, not-for-profit language school	Dependent on program	Caroline Gear	N/A	1984
2	THE LOOMIS CHAFFEE SCHOOL 4 Batchelder Road, Windsor, CT 06095 (860) 687-6000; www.loomischaffee.org	662	160	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$55,800 Day: \$42,340	Sheila Culbert	\$197 million	1874
3	NORTHFIELD MOUNT HERMON SCHOOL One Lamplighter Way, Gill, MA 01354 (413) 498-3227; www.nmhschool.org	655	102	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding/International: \$63,500 Day: \$42,900	Charles Tierney	\$136 million	1879
4	DEERFIELD ACADEMY 7 Boyden Lane, Deerfield, MA 01342 (413) 772-0241; www.deerfield.edu	651	125	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$61,840 Day: \$44,735	Margarita O'Byrne Curtis	\$502 million	1797
5	THE WILLISTON NORTHAMPTON SCHOOL 19 Payson Ave., Easthampton, MA 01027 (413) 529-3000; www.williston.com	535	70	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 7-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$55,300 Day (Upper): \$37,500 Day (Middle): \$30,400	Robert Hill III	\$44 million	1841
6	WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY 423 Main St., Wilbraham, MA 01095 (413) 596-6811; www.wma.us	425	66	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 6-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$58,200 Day (Upper): \$39,300 Day (Grades 6-8): \$21,000	Brian Easler	\$10 million	1804
7	SUFFIELD ACADEMY 185 North Main St., Suffield, CT 06078 (860) 386-4400; www.suffieldacademy.org	411	84	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$52,300 Day: \$35,980	Charles Cahn III	\$39 million	1833
8	AVON OLD FARMS SCHOOL 500 Old Farms Road, Avon, CT 06001 (860) 404-4100; www.avonoldfarms.com	400	65	Boarding/Day/Boys Grades 9-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$61,250 Day: \$46,500	Kenneth LaRocque	\$36.5 million	1927
8	BERKSHIRE SCHOOL 245 North Undermountain Road, Sheffield, MA 01257 (413) 229-1247; www.berkshireschool.org	400	88	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-12	Boarding: \$62,200 Day: \$49,400	Pieter Mulder	\$136 million	1906
8	ST. MARY'S ELEMENTARY / HIGH SCHOOL 27-35 Bartlett St., Westfield, MA 01085 (413) 568-2388; (413) 568-5692; www.stmsaints.org	400	45	Catholic Grades K-12	Early childhood: \$5,900 Grades K-8: \$4,950 Grades 9-12: \$8,200 International: \$16,900	Nichole Nietsche	N/A	1898
11	PIONEER VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 965 Plumtree Road, Springfield, MA 01119 (413) 782-8031; www.pvcama.org	345	38	Pre-K to Grade 12	Kindergarten: \$9,775 Grades 1-5: \$10,500 Grades 6-8: \$12,200 Grades 9-12: \$13,850	Timothy Duff	Under \$1 million	1972
12	POPE FRANCIS PREPARATORY SCHOOL 134 Springfield St., Chicopee, MA 01013 (413) 331-2480; www.popefrancishigh.org	335	58	Grades 9-12	Day: \$9,900 International: \$19,900	W. Paul Harrington	N/A	2016
13	THE MACDUFFIE SCHOOL 66 School St., Granby, MA 01033 (413) 255-0000; www.macduffie.org	292	42	Coed College prep boarding and day school for grades 6-12	Boarding, Grades 6-12: \$53,850 Day, Grades 6-8: \$23,550 Day, Grades 9-12: \$28,825 Home Stay: \$52,025	Steven Griffin	N/A	1890
14	HARTSBROOK SCHOOL 193 Bay Road, Hadley, MA 01035 (413) 586-1908; www.hartsbrook.org	246	58	Waldorf School Nursery to Grade 12	Ages 3-6: \$8,342-\$16,197 Grades 1-8: \$16,841-\$17,383 High School: \$21,195-\$22,163	Louise Spear	N/A	1981
15	THE BEMENT SCHOOL 94 Old Main St., Deerfield, MA 01342 (413) 774-7061; www.bement.org	210	40	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades K-9	5-day Boarding: \$50,160 7-day boarding: \$60,445 Day, Kindergarten: \$17,350 Day, Grades 3-5: \$20,185 Day, Grades 6-9: \$25,860	Christopher Wilson	\$7.5 million	1925
15	MISS HALL'S SCHOOL 492 Holmes Road, Pittsfield, MA 01202 (413) 443-6401; www.misshalls.org	210	42	Boarding/Day/Girls Grades 9-12	Boarding: \$58,850 Day: \$35,665	Julia Heaton	\$20 million	1898
17	BLESSED SACRAMENT SCHOOL 21 Westfield Road, Holyoke, MA (413) 536-2236; www.blessedsacramentholyoke.org	205	30	Catholic Preschool to Grade 8	Preschool: \$2,020-\$4,800 Grades K-8: \$3,300	Anne O'Connor	N/A	1923
18	ST. MARY'S ACADEMY 56 Hopkins Place, Longmeadow, MA 01106 (413) 567-0907; www.stmaryslongmeadow.org	200	26	Pre-K to Grade 8	Pre-K (full day): \$3,200 and up Kindergarten: \$4,975 Grades 1-5: \$4,350 Grades 6-8: \$4,575	Joan MacDonald	N/A	1967
19	STONELEIGH-BURNHAM SCHOOL 574 Bernardston Road, Greenfield, MA 01301 (413) 774-2711; www.sbschool.org	152	34	Boarding/Day/Girls Grades 7-12 and Post-graduate	Boarding: \$59,939 Day: \$35,096 International: \$59,939	Stephanie Luebbers	\$2 million	1869
20	AMHERST MONTESSORI SCHOOL 27 Pomeroy Lane, Amherst, MA 01002 (413) 253-3101; www.amherstmontessori.org	125	30	Montessori Education 3 months-12 years	Infant/Toddler: \$10,140-\$19,600 Preschool/KG: \$13,430 (half day), \$16,260 (full day) Grades 1-6: \$16,660	Shelley Poreda	N/A	1970
21	THE COMMON SCHOOL 521 South Pleasant St., Amherst, MA 01004 (413) 256-8989; www.commonschool.org	120	18	Independent Nursery and Elementary Ages 3-12	Pre-K and KG: \$11,655 Elementary: \$16,995	Christine Lindeman	N/A	1967
21	MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF NORTHAMPTON 51 Bates St., Northampton, MA 01060 (413) 586-4538; www.northamptonmontessori.org	120	23	Montessori day school 18 months to grade 8	Toddler: \$10,040-\$20,830 Preschool/Kindergarten: \$13,690- \$17,550 Elementary: \$18,075 Middle School: \$20,640	Mark Dansereau	N/A	1976
23	PIONEER VALLEY MONTESSORI SCHOOL 1524 Parker St., Springfield, MA 01129 (413) 782-3108; www.pvms.org	98	25	Toddler to Grade 6	Toddler: \$4,750-\$13,950 Pre-K: \$7,200 Kindergarten: \$9,950 Grades 1-6: \$11,550	Margaret Bagge	N/A	1963
24	ACADEMY HILL SCHOOL 1190 Liberty St., Springfield, MA 01104 (413) 788-0300; www.academyhill.org	95	18	Independent Grades Pre K-8	Pre-K (3-4 years old): \$11,250 Kindergarten: \$13,700 Grades 1-5: \$15,450 Grades 6-8: \$15,750	Melissa Earls	\$140,000	1986
25	THE ACADEMY AT CHARLEMONT 1359 Route 2, Charlemont, MA 01339 (413) 339-4912; www.charlemont.org	87	21	Independent/Day/Co-ed Grades 7-12 and Post-graduate	\$23,500	Neale Gay John Schatz Nora Bates Zale	\$1.1 million	1981
26	LANDER-GRINSPOON ACADEMY 257 Prospect St., Northampton, MA 01060 (413) 584-6622; www.landergrinspoon.org 59	60	17	Grades K-6	\$15,600 (maximum effective tuition: \$11,600)	Ellen Frank Deborah Bromberg Seltzer	N/A	1996
27	LIGHTHOUSE HOLYOKE 208 Race St., Holyoke, MA 01040 (413) 420-8299; www.lighthouseteens.org	45	15	Independent/Personalized Grades 7-12	\$10,555	Catherine Gobron	N/A	2015
28	BARD ACADEMY AT SIMON'S ROCK 84 Alford St., Great Barrington, MA 01230 (413) 644-4400; www.simons-rock.edu/academy	42	44	Boarding/Day/Co-ed Grades 9-10	Boarding: \$51,550 Day: \$38,630	lan Bickford	\$7.7 million	2015